time from one location with a capability to remove four (4) bodies at one location, one body
per cot, with all cots being secured in vehicle. 

5) Contractor will be available to assist the Bartlett Police Department twenty- four ( 24) hours a
day, seven ( 7) days a week, three hundred sixty- five ( 365) days per year. 

6) Contractor will have a minimum of two ( 2) agents at each removal and the necessary
manpoweristaffing to make removals from unpleasant situations ( bariatric/ decomposition

situations/ severe weather conditions) at all times, unless it is deemed a one -person removal is